2915602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM345331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eCopy, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Acquisition LLC	12/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	eCopy, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Wayside Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915602	SHARESCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Michael D. Fishman Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67415-0457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0426

900328489

Total Attachments: 4 source=eCopy 2nd Step Merger#page1.tif source=eCopy 2nd Step Merger#page2.tif source=eCopy 2nd Step Merger#page3.tif

source=eCopy 2nd Step Merger#page4.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ECOPY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EPIC ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ECOPY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

091155560

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7735435

DATE: 01-04-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:07 PM 12/31/2009 FTLED 01:47 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091155560 - 4736069 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

ECOPY, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

EPIC ACQUISITION LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Epic Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and eCopy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated September 30, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Company, the LLC and the other parties thereto, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been adopted, certified, acknowledged, approved and executed by the LLC and the Company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") shall be Epic Acquisition LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended and restated to change the name of the Surviving LLC to eCopy, LLC.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

eCopy, LLC, c/o Nuance Communications, Inc., 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, MA 01803

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name as of December 31, 2009.

EPIC ACQUISTION LLC

By: Nuance Communications, Inc. Sole Member

Name: Garrison-Smith
Title: Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 06/22/2015